

# R10-1124 - Wireless Voice, Data and Related Products and Services

### **Project Overview**

Project Details	
Reference ID	R10-1124
Project Name	Wireless Voice, Data and Related Products and Services
Project Owner	Clint Pechacek
Project Type	RFP
Department	Equalis
Budget	\$0.00 - \$0.00
Project Description	Education Service Center, Region 10 ("Region 10 ESC") is seeking proposals for the procurement of Wireless Voice, Data and Related Products and Services. Responses will be accepted until 09/16/2021 at 2:00 PM. All times are Central Standard Time.
Open Date	Aug 20, 2021 10:00 AM CDT
Close Date	Sep 16, 2021 2:00 PM CDT

Highest Scoring Supplier	Score	
US Cellular	75.33 pts	

#### Seal status



Requested Information	Unsealed on	Unsealed by
Proposal	Sep 16, 2021 2:28 PM CDT	Clint Pechacek
Pricing	Sep 16, 2021 2:28 PM CDT	Clint Pechacek



#### **Submissions**

Supplier	Date Submitted	Name	Email	Confirmation Code
US Cellular	Sep 15, 2021 5:26 PM CDT	Kevin Lee	Kevin.Lee@uscellular.com	MTYyOTA2
CDWG	Sep 16, 2021 12:53 PM CDT	Mike Chiesa	K12NorthTexas@cdwg.com	MTYzMDQx



## **Scoring Summary**

#### **Active Submissions**

	Total	Products and Pricing	Performance Capability	Qualifications and Experience	Value Add
Supplier	/ 100 pts	/ 40 pts	/ 30 pts	/ 20 pts	/ 10 pts
US Cellular	75.33 pts	34.33 pts	24.33 pts	11.67 pts	5 pts
CDWG	54.67 pts	23 pts	17.33 pts	12.33 pts	2 pts